

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Millennium Title, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Trans Union Settlement Solutions, Inc.  Internal Address:1801 Rockland  City:WilmingtonState: _DE _Zip: _19803 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateDelaware  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 12/26/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Nicole M. Walker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: NICOIE M. VVAIKER  Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Two North LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number: 502261
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60602-3801	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	INIO OFACE CO
Nicole M. Walker Name of Person Signing	February 12, 2003  Date  The street, attachments, and document.
	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 78102745

02/14/2003 ECOOPER 00000108 502261 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1594** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0885**  OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of December 26, 2002 between Millennium Title,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1051 Elden Street, Herndon, Virginia

20170 ("Assignor"), and Trans Union Settlement Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation with

offices at 1801 Rockland, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to Assignee all of its business to which the marks

listed on the attached Schedule A pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor to all of the business of Assignor to which

the marks listed on the attached Schedule A pertain, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest to said marks and all applications to register said works.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee

all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof

listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the accompanying goodwill associated therewith

and any related rights, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

**ASSIGNOR**:

MILLENNIUM TITLE, LLC, a Delaware limited

Trability company

By:

Greg Oxley, President

NGEDOCS:010409.0025:784638.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0886

MARULING STATE OF VIRGINIA	,
	) ) ss.
WASHINGTON .	<i>)</i> 55.
COUNTY OF FARFAX	)

On this day of January, 2003, before me appeared Greg Oxley, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of MILLENNIUM TITLE, LLC, the Assignor described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he has read the foregoing instrument and knows the contents thereof; and that he signed his name thereto as his free and voluntary act in the capacity set forth under his signature.

Notary Public

BECKIE'S COLE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11 JUL 05

## **SCHEDULE A**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Mark</u>	Trademark Authority	Serial/Reg. No.
ACCUCLOSE	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Application Serial No. 78/102745
MILLENNIUM TITLE SOLUTIONS	State of Nebraska	Registration No. 10034918
MILLENNIUM TITLE SOLUTIONS	State of Wisconsin	Registration No. 5202027
[MILLENNIUM TITLE & ABSTRACT	State of Maryland	Registration No. 200001081 - application made by Millennium Title & Abstract, Co.]

NGEDOCS:010409.0025:784638.2

**RECORDED: 02/12/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0888